2024 LEANDER ISD JV2
BASEBALL TOURNAMENT

Following are the guidelines that we will use during our tournament. Hopefully, we have included the
information you will need. We look forward to seeing you at the tournament and wish you good luck in your
season! If you have any further questions, please feel free to call Matt Garver 469-964-6386

Site Directors and contact numbers.

Vista Ridge High School Rouse High School

Matt Garver Chad Krempin

Head Baseball Head Baseball

469-964-6386 512-570-2050 School

Entry Fee: $250 — Payable to LEANDER ISD ATHLETICS Send to:
202 W. South St.
Leander, Texas 78641
Attention: Athletics

1. The tournament will consist of teams playing a round robin-ish format. Each team is guaranteed 4

games against a different opponent. Two LISD high schools will be used as host sites. Sites will
change for most teams. Any games missed because of weather will not be made up and the
scheduled games will continued to be played as scheduled.

2. Time Limit — No inning may be started after 2 hours of play.. This applies to all games.
3. Tie Game — One extra inning will be played after the time limit.

4, Pre-Game — No in and out.. Each team may use one batting cage before their game.
4, Home Team — The second team listed in each game will be the home team.

5. Baseballs — Each team is responsible for 1 dozen game balls to be left at the 1t host site of play.



Thursday

FEB 22
9:00
11:30
2:00
4:30
7:00

Friday

FEB 23
11:30
2:00
4:30
7:00

Sat.

FEB 24 9:00
11:30
2:00
4:30

2023 LEANDER ISD JV2 TOURNAMENT

VISTA RIDGE

Vista Ridge vs Georgetown
Austin vs Vandegrift
Round Rock vs Vandegrift
Anderson vs Leander

Vista Ridge vs Midway

Vista Ridge vs Anderson
Rouse vs Round Rock

Leander vs Georgetown

Georgetown vs Midway

Georgetown vs Anderson
Anderson VS Midway
Leander vs Midway

Vista Ridge vs Leander

Vandeqrift

Austin vs. Round Rock
Round Rock vs Westlake
Vandegrift vs Westlake

Vandegrift vs Rouse

GLENN

Glenn vs Westwood
Rouse vs Westlake
Westwood vs Cedar ridge
Rouse vs Austin

Glenn vs Cedar Park

Glenn vs Cedar Ridge
Westlake vs Austin High

Westwood vs Cedar Ridge

Westwood vs Cedar Park

Westwood vs Cedar Park
Cedar Ridge vs Cedar Park

Cedar Ridge vs Glenn



