2024 LEANDER ISD JV2 BASEBALL TOURNAMENT

Following are the guidelines that we will use during our tournament. Hopefully, we have included the information you will need. We look forward to seeing you at the tournament and wish you good luck in your season! If you have any further questions, please feel free to call Matt Garver 469-964-6386

Site Directors and contact numbers.

Vista Ridge High School Matt Garver Head Baseball 469-964-6386 Rouse High School Chad Krempin Head Baseball 512-570-2050 School

Entry Fee: \$250 - Payable to LEANDER ISD ATHLETICS Send to:

202 W. South St. Leander, Texas 78641 Attention: Athletics

- 1. The tournament will consist of teams playing a round robin-ish format. Each team is guaranteed 4 games against a different opponent. Two LISD high schools will be used as host sites. Sites will change for most teams. Any games missed because of weather will not be made up and the scheduled games will continued to be played as scheduled.
- 2. **Time Limit** No inning may be started after 2 hours of play. This applies to all games.
- 3. **Tie Game** One extra inning will be played after the time limit.
- **4. Pre-Game** No in and out.. Each team may use one batting cage before their game.
- 4. **Home Team** The second team listed in each game will be the home team.
- 5. **Baseballs** Each team is responsible for 1 dozen game balls to be left at the 1st host site of play.

2023 LEANDER ISD JV2 TOURNAMENT

		VISTA RIDGE	<u>Vandegrift</u>	<u>GLENN</u>
Thursday FEB 22				
	9:00	Vista Ridge vs Georgetown		Glenn vs Westwood
	11:30	Austin vs Vandegrift		Rouse vs Westlake
	2:00	Round Rock vs Vandegrift		Westwood vs Cedar ridge
	4:30	Anderson vs Leander		Rouse vs Austin
	7:00	Vista Ridge vs Midway		Glenn vs Cedar Park
Friday FEB 23				
	11:30	Vista Ridge vs Anderson		Glenn vs Cedar Ridge
	2:00	Rouse vs Round Rock		Westlake vs Austin High
	4:30	Leander vs Georgetown		Westwood vs Cedar Ridge
	7:00	Georgetown vs Midway		Westwood vs Cedar Park
Sat.				
FEB 24	9:00	Georgetown vs Anderson	Austin vs. Round Rock	Westwood vs Cedar Park
	11:30	Anderson VS Midway	Round Rock vs Westlake	Cedar Ridge vs Cedar Park
	2:00	Leander vs Midway	Vandegrift vs Westlake	Cedar Ridge vs Glenn
	4:30	Vista Ridge vs Leander	Vandegrift vs Rouse	